39
Y2 - CERTIFIED SAFETY CAPACITORS
Catalog 09-08-PC
T
MBW
L
NOVACAP offers a line of MLC chip capacitors, sizes ES 1808, ES 2211, ES 2215
and ES2225, Y2 Class Compliant specifically designed for use in modem, facsimile,

are  .015” (0.38 mm).  Tolerances for 1808 length are .014” and width are .012”.
SIZE
HOW TO ORDER
DIELECTRIC
N = COG
B = X7R
SIZE
ES 1808
ES 2211
ES 2215
ES 2225
CAPACITANCE
Value in Picofarads
Two significant fig-
ures, followed by
number of zeros:
102 = 1000 pF
VOLTAGE-SURGE
Two significant
figures, followed
by number of
zeros:
502 = 5000 VDC
TERMINATION
N = Nickel Barrier
(100% Tin)
THICKNESS
OPTION
X = Non-standard
thickness.  Specify in
Mils. if non-standard
is required.
Standard items are
any thickness to
Maximum shown in
charts.
MARKING
Parts Marked
‘NY2’
PACKING
OPTION
T=Reeled
TOLERANCE
J = +/- 5 %
K = +/- 10 %
M= +/- 20 %
ES2225      N            102 K 502 N X T M
.180 (4.50)
.080 (2.00)
.080 (2.00)
.020 (5.08) Typical
.100 (2.50) Min
COG 4.7 - 220pF
X7R 150 - 1000pF
CAP RANGE COG 5-680pF            COG 1000pF COG 1000pF
X7R N/A                   X7R N/A                     X7R N/A